
Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50 Mile Ultra:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 ADAM KRETT 07:37:07M46 Snoqualmie, WA18 9:09
2 MATT CAMPBELL 07:39:49M35 Renton, WA5 9:12
3 RACHEL DILLON 08:18:56F40 Snoqualmie, WA6 9:59
4 ISAAC WILSON 08:29:00M30 Bellevue, WA28 10:11
5 SHAWN AEBI 08:32:42M57 Woodinville, WA1 10:15
6 CRAIG ASHLEY 08:41:18M45 Redmond, WA2 10:26
7 ZUBAIR TALAT 09:04:48M22 Bellevue, WA26 10:54
8 MIKE JACKSON 09:07:06M35 Auburn, WA13 10:57
9 MIGUEL GOMEZ 09:15:51M46 Redmond, WA8 11:07
10 VAN PHAN 09:18:52F48 Maple Valley, WA24 11:11
11 LESLIE HAMILTON 09:19:44F30 Seattle, WA10 11:12
12 JAMIE WIEFERICH 09:30:02F36 Seattle, WA27 11:24
13 AMY LIWANAG 09:32:13F39 Dupont, WA21 11:27
14 HENRYK BARAN 09:40:31M44 Bellevue, WA3 11:37
15 MICHAEL KORPELA 09:57:59M45 Puyallup, WA17 11:58
16 ANNE SELINGER-COX 10:14:01F62 Redmond, WA25 12:17
17 CARSON KING 10:27:50M32 Hamilton, MT16 12:33
18 KATHLEEN LEONARD 10:37:19F48 North Bend, WA20 12:45
19 JARED DOUGLAS 10:57:07M39 Rice, WA7 13:09
20 ANA KELLONIEMI 11:08:22F28 Renton, WA14 13:22
21 RICH MENZEL 14:28:00M76 Everett, WA19 17:22



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 PHIL SHAW 03:37:48M33 Everett, WA359 7:02
2 CHASE PIERSON 03:56:55M24 Maple Valley, WA353 7:39
3 DAVE GOLIAS 04:10:44M48 Brier, WA320 8:05
4 IAN HEITER 04:21:45M33 Bonney lake, WA326 8:27
5 TY HEITER 04:23:06M26 Bonney lake, WA325 8:29
6 ADAM DUNN 04:24:08M35 Bothell, WA313 8:31
7 BRETT BAUER 04:25:08M38 Bothell, WA302 8:33
8 ANDY LIN 04:34:43M39 Seattle, WA339 8:52
9 ELENA HORTON 04:39:42F22 Seattle, WA329 9:01
10 JESSE LAKES 04:42:37M37 Seattle, WA336 9:07
11 STEFANIE BERNOSKY 04:54:49F37 Seattle, WA303 9:31
12 HUY HOANG 04:54:49M41 Seattle, WA327 9:31
13 CURTIS DEGASPERI 04:57:49M57 Seattle, WA310 9:36
14 CASEY MCGEE 05:13:29M42 Sammamish, WA344 10:07
15 CARSTEN BUUS 05:19:36M51 Snohomish, WA305 10:19
16 DEBRA SMITH 05:19:53F46 Coupeville, WA361 10:19
17 BRIAN PATENAUDE 05:21:45M43 KIRKLAND, WA351 10:23
18 ELLY SEARLE 05:25:13F43 Seattle, WA358 10:29
19 KEVIN WOLFE 05:33:02M37 Issaquah, WA369 10:45
20 STEVE TRUMFIO 05:33:44M48 Renton, WA364 10:46
21 RACHEL PAYNE 05:35:30F27 KiRKLAND, WA352 10:49
22 MICHELE GURNSEY 05:43:19F40 Issaquah, WA323 11:04
23 LISA FAIRMAN 05:44:20F41 Mercer Island, WA315 11:06
24 SUMMER NOWICKI 05:46:30F43 North Bend, WA349 11:11
25 BRUCE DOUGLAS 05:55:49M55 Snoqualmie, WA312 11:29
26 EMILY TRUONG 05:57:50F41 Sammamish, WA365 11:33
27 ROBYN VERGILLO 05:58:26F50 Carnation, WA367 11:34
28 ROB MUNOZ 05:58:39M29 Monroe, WA346 11:34
29 ANGELA ROBERTSON 06:02:10F43 Redmond, WA356 11:41
30 ALLISON BRUCHHAUS 06:03:01F36 Leavenworth, WA304 11:43
31 BRIAN SIMPSON 06:03:11M52 Seattle, WA360 11:43
32 TAMARA DARVAL 06:06:31F34 Bremerton, WA309 11:49
33 KERI FRANTZ 06:07:47F34 Rochester, WA317 11:52
34 JULIE KINCAID 06:07:48F40 Tumwater, WA335 11:52
35 STACEY LAURA-GRAHAM 06:07:48F34 Tenino, WA338 11:52



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

36 ADRIENNE NIXON 06:17:00F34 KENT, WA348 12:10
37 NATE NIEMER 06:40:21M41 Seattle, WA347 12:55
38 BRAD HEFTA-GAUB 06:40:46M49 Seattle, WA372 12:56
39 NIKKI DODD 06:42:16F35 SEATTLE, WA311 12:59
40 ERIC CAMERON 06:51:41M48 Seattle, WA307 13:17
41 TREASURE CALL 06:54:15F33 Maple Valley, WA306 13:22
42 IMEI HSU 06:56:32F52 Redmond, WA330 13:26
43 RACHEL SCHOPEN 07:01:47F50 Renton, WA357 13:36
44 DAN SUMMERS 07:03:57M49 North Bend, WA363 13:41
45 SARAH MARTIN 07:06:26F41 Seattle, WA342 13:45
46 SARAH CONRAD 07:06:27F41 Lake Forest Park, WA308 13:45
47 SRINIVAS JAYARAMAN 07:13:01M30 Issaquah, WA333 13:58
48 SHAWNA LAMOREE 07:15:07F33 Seattle, WA337 14:02
49 KELLY LINMAN 07:16:45F34 Puyallup, WA340 14:05
50 JESSICA MCCARTNEY 07:16:45F43 Saint Helens, OR343 14:05
51 RACHAEL GRAVON 07:17:52F39 Seattle, WA321 14:07
52 APRIL HUGIE 07:27:31F30 Issaquah, WA332 14:26
53 SUSAN HOLMES 07:33:46F56 Redmond, WA328 14:38
54 YVONNE ORTIZ 07:33:46F47 Lynnwood, WA350 14:38
55 MONTE PASCUAL 07:47:08M59 Olympia, WA370 15:04
56 JIAH BARNETT 07:54:56F36 ,373 15:19
57 JANE BOXALL 08:25:15F38 Killington, VT371 16:18



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Marathon:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 JESSE HANSEN 03:44:22M35 Seattle, WA209 8:34
2 MICHAEL ELLMER 03:52:26M29 Kenmore, WA207 8:52
3 KIRSTY CAULFIELD 04:03:16F31 Kirkland, WA203 9:17
4 JUAN MONTERMOSO 04:05:23M46 Sammamish, WA213 9:22
5 TIM KRUEGER 04:08:06M56 Surrey, BC212 9:28
6 JIM ROSEBROOK 04:13:28M50 Kingston, WA218 9:40
7 LIZ PAULDINE 04:24:38F50 Seattle, WA217 10:06
8 STELLA DAY 04:30:47F30 Leavenworth, WA204 10:20
9 KISTI WELSH 04:46:11F46 Issaquah, WA223 10:55
10 RYAN WELSH 04:46:11M14 Issaquah, WA224 10:55
11 TERRI GRAY 04:58:20F50 LAKE STEVENS, WA227 11:23
12 BECKY DEAN 05:01:25F32 Portland, OR205 11:30
13 SOLOMON KARMEL 05:04:08M53 Bellevue, WA211 11:36
14 CHRISTINA BROWN 05:06:05F38 Seattle, WA202 11:41
15 YUKO ELLIOTT 05:11:48F46 Sammamish, WA206 11:54
16 JOHN THOLEN 05:30:21M55 Monroe, WA221 12:37
17 LAURA JOHNSON 05:44:13F56 Vashon, WA226 13:08
18 BRIAN STARKEY 05:44:13M53 Edgewood, WA228 13:08
19 MATT GLEW 06:17:22M40 Renton, WA319 14:24
20 DEBORAH EVDEMON 06:30:35F51 Sammamish, WA225 14:54
21 MARGARET BARRETT 06:30:35F59 Seattle, WA201 14:54
22 SUSAN HUI 06:47:08F54 Vancouver, BC210 15:32
23 SUSIE RO 06:47:08F48 Seattle, WA229 15:32
24 RICK HAASE 07:19:23M73 Shoreline, WA208 16:46
25 STANLEY NAKASHIMA 07:24:41M67 Mt. Vernon, WA214 16:58
26 JON NEVITT 07:24:41M79 Burlington, WA215 16:58



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

1 CASEY KAFFKA 01:30:27M47 Cascade Locks, OR142 6:54
2 BRIAN O'CONNOR 01:33:55M43 Kenmore, WA164 7:10
3 JENNY EASTERBERG 01:36:03F36 Seattle, WA121 7:20
4 BRANTON BOEHM 01:36:32M38 Redmond, WA106 7:22
5 MARI KAURI 01:37:08F51 Sammamish, WA143 7:25
6 RONI KAURI 01:37:25M50 Sammamish, WA144 7:26
7 GARY KEITH 01:40:53M49 Seattle, WA145 7:42
8 ADRIENNE ROCK 01:41:46F39 Enumclaw, WA174 7:46
9 WES COOPER 01:42:23M47 Auburn, WA117 7:49
10 DAVE GARTENBERG 01:44:34M53 Bellevue, WA125 7:59
11 JOHN POWELL 01:45:23M56 Seattle, WA170 8:03
12 CORRIE BURDETT 01:45:49F32 Seattle, WA109 8:05
13 KATHY MANN 01:46:27F48 Issaquah, WA195 8:08
14 EDGAR VALENTIN 01:47:40M50 Maple Valley, WA187 8:13
15 DOUG HARTMAN 01:48:31M57 Kirkland, WA132 8:17
16 ARNIE MARTINEZ 01:50:31M44 Everett, WA153 8:26
17 DARRELL VAN AMEN 01:50:43M53 Bellevue, WA189 8:27
18 KATIE HIGGINS 01:50:50F43 MILL CREEK, WA136 8:28
19 BRIDGET RUDY 01:51:12F28 Seattle, WA176 8:29
20 JOHN HILTERBRAND 01:51:23MN/A Gresham, OR137 8:30
21 CAROLYN BOROWSKI 01:54:47F36 Bellevue, WA107 8:46
22 ANDREW WRIGHT 01:55:44M30 Bremerton, WA192 8:50
23 MICHELLE OHLSON 01:55:47F37 Kirkland, WA166 8:50
24 ALEKSY UMBERS 01:58:03M13 Redmond, WA185 9:01
25 JACOB STRICKLAND 01:59:00M26 Maple Valley, WA182 9:05
26 ALI PEACE 02:00:16F42 North Bend, WA168 9:11
27 BRITTANY KREBS 02:00:57F30 San Francisco, CA146 9:14
28 PRIYESH GAWAD 02:01:18M27 Bellevue, WA193 9:16
29 ERICK FRELIGH 02:01:53M48 BOTHELL, WA123 9:18
30 ELIZABETH BITTING 02:02:25F50 Coupeville, WA105 9:21
31 CHRISTI HARTMAN 02:02:26F53 Kirkland, WA131 9:21
32 THOMAS STANKUS 02:02:27M50 Snoqualmie, WA180 9:21
33 SUE HEAPS 02:02:28F53 Fall City, WA133 9:21
34 KIM DAY 02:02:36F49 Seattle, WA119 9:22
35 DAN DAVIS 02:02:57M52 Seattle, WA118 9:23



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

36 MEGHAN DORNAN 02:06:02F24 Tacoma, WA120 9:37
37 BRIAN O'HEARN 02:06:02M23 Tacoma, WA165 9:37
38 JAIME FRY 02:06:39F31 Seattle, WA124 9:40
39 JOHNNY AHMAD 02:08:14M41 EVERETT, WA102 9:47
40 KRISTEN AGREN 02:09:34F49 Issaquah, WA101 9:53
41 SUZY JAMES 02:09:43F47 Sagle, ID140 9:54
42 JASON MERRILL 02:10:09M39 Issaquah, WA155 9:56
43 JEFF ROBERTS 02:10:58M50 North Bend, WA172 10:00
44 CARLOS MORALES 02:11:34M38 Seattle, WA159 10:03
45 STEVEN URLACHER 02:13:23M51 Edmonds, WA186 10:11
46 ALLI MACKAY 02:14:34F31 Seattle, WA151 10:16
47 DAWN SHERBURNE 02:15:13F56 Seattle, WA179 10:19
48 PAM CABA 02:15:22F52 Aberdeen, WA110 10:20
49 PATRICIA TIMMONS 02:15:22F44 Aberdeen, WA184 10:20
50 SUE STEVENS 02:16:27F50 Sammamish, WA181 10:25
51 MATT FINGERHUT 02:16:31M53 Seattle, WA122 10:25
52 CHRISTINE HANCOCK 02:21:35F50 Issaquah, WA129 10:48
53 BEATRICE MOISSINAC 02:21:54F30 corvallis, OR156 10:50
54 JEFF HANCOCK 02:23:59M52 Issaquah, WA128 10:59
55 KRIS MORIMOTO 02:25:36F59 Redmond, WA160 11:07
56 ANDREEA CATANA 02:25:53F38 Cluj Napoca,113 11:08
57 ABIGAIL LANG 02:27:16F30 Seattle, WA148 11:15
58 LUKE MARUSIAK 02:29:24M56 Snoqualmie, WA154 11:24
59 DANJA ROBERTS 02:34:34F52 Sammamish, WA173 11:48
60 GABY CAVALCANTI 02:34:35F38 Bellevue, WA114 11:48
61 LENA JONES 02:36:14F39 Seattle, WA141 11:56
62 RICK KRUEGER 02:36:51M52 Surrey, BC147 11:58
63 TRICIA CECIL 02:36:57F45 Redmond, WA115 11:59
64 WENDY WEIDLER 02:37:40F48 Rough and Ready, CA190 12:02
65 TAMARA ROBERTS 02:44:57F50 North Bend, WA171 12:35
66 CHRISTA BAGINSKI 02:44:59F40 North Bend, WA103 12:36
67 HEATHER ROMANO 02:45:27F45 Mount Vernon, WA175 12:38
68 VLAD CATANA 02:47:17M38 Cluj Napoca,112 12:46
69 HOLLY MALCOM 02:50:05F39 Marysville, WA152 12:59
70 TERESA HERRERA 02:50:08F33 Kent, WA135 12:59



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Overall Results

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

71 PHU PHAN 02:51:17M47 Renton, WA169 13:05
72 TU NGUYEN 02:51:19F44 Renton, WA162 13:05
73 TIM MATHER 02:51:44M57 Bellevue, WA194 13:07
74 JEANIE VAN AMEN 02:53:28F58 Bellevue, WA188 13:15
75 TYRA MOORE 02:55:13F28 Auburn, WA158 13:23
76 ERIK MOORE 02:55:14M33 Auburn, WA157 13:23
77 BARBARA GORDON 02:57:18F60 bellevue, WA127 13:32
78 PAMELA HOLT 02:57:35F56 Fox Island, WA138 13:33
79 LISA WOODSTOCK 02:57:35F58 Gig Harbor, WA191 13:33
80 NICOLE COOPER 03:00:56F44 Auburn, WA116 13:49
81 FRANK GORDON 03:02:44M75 Aberdeen, WA126 13:57
82 DOUGLAS STUTZ 03:03:46M62 allyn, WA183 14:02
83 BILL SCHWABENLAND 03:08:57M64 Bothell, WA177 14:25
84 LISA SEIDEL 03:14:14F52 Renton, WA178 14:50
85 KENDRA HENSLEY 03:24:19F54 Olympia, WA134 15:36
86 JENIFER LYMAN 03:24:20F48 Everett, WA150 15:36
87 JANICE NORTHRUP 03:24:20F55 Selah, WA163 15:36



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Overall Results

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Snocompton valley crew 06:05:42Men Open462 6:04
2 Padden Distance Project 06:21:49Men Open457 6:21
3 No Brain, No Pain 06:59:48Mixed Masters423 6:58
4 NW Peaks Brewery Fun Run 07:10:44Men Open455 7:09
5 badass blister busters 07:16:25Mixed Masters404 7:15
6 Silver Bullet 07:18:01Men Masters461 7:17
7 The Overlake Owls 07:23:38Men Open465 7:22
8 Straight Outta Motrin 07:29:23Mixed Open463 7:28
9 UP Brewcrew 3 07:35:25Mixed Masters437 7:34
10 Find your Freedom 07:40:08Women Masters412 7:39
11 Brew Crew Dudes 07:41:45Men Masters453 7:40
12 Run fast then wine down 07:50:07Women Open430 7:49
13 Altavelo 07:50:10Mixed Open451 7:49
14 AzureCGA 07:55:59Men Masters452 7:54
15 Worst Pace Scenario 07:58:21Men Masters469 7:57
16 Mt Siyanara 08:04:39Mixed Masters422 8:03
17 Runnin’ Wild 08:13:51Men Masters459 8:12
18 The ARgonauts 08:14:34Mixed Open464 8:13
19 Running from our problems 08:19:27Men Open460 8:18
20 Run Like the Winded 08:22:05Mixed Open458 8:20
21 Owl Pellets 08:22:54Men Masters456 8:21
22 BadAss MotherRunners 08:28:45Women Masters405 8:27
23 We Got It From Our Mama 08:32:25Recreation Recreation438 8:31
24 Friends don't let Friends Run Alone 08:34:10Women Masters413 8:32
25 The Towering Augies 08:37:26Mixed Masters436 8:36
26 WatchGuard Warriors 08:38:43Men Open466 8:37
27 Dawg House 08:45:19Women Open410 8:44
28 Redmond Stangs 08:45:35Women Open429 8:44
29 We’ve made a huge mistake 08:50:16Recreation Recreation468 8:49
30 Happy Racks and Sad Sacks 08:51:16Mixed Masters414 8:50
31 Carnation Cow Tippers 08:53:27Women Masters408 8:52
32 Mount Si Ducks 08:55:04Recreation Recreation421 8:53
33 Hover Orcas 08:56:05Mixed Masters416 8:54
34 Irresistible Interurbans 08:57:56Mixed Masters418 8:56
35 Cold Steel 09:02:13Mixed Open454 9:00



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Overall Results

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

36 Sole Sisters 09:03:50Mixed Masters433 9:02
37 Just for the RUN of it 2 09:04:15Women Masters419 9:02
38 Run Your Heart Out 09:12:12Recreation Recreation431 9:10
39 Just for the RUN of it! 09:13:26Women Masters420 9:12
40 Whatever it Takes 09:13:33Mixed Masters439 9:12
41 Running with my Gnomies 09:13:50Women Masters432 9:12
42 International Shoe 09:19:46Women Masters417 9:18
43 Brew Crew Ladies 09:19:53Women Masters407 9:18
44 Hot Flash 09:33:18Women Masters415 9:31
45 All In 09:35:02Recreation Recreation403 9:33
46 'Merica 09:37:13Recreation Recreation402 9:35
47 Poke Dashers 09:37:54Mixed Masters428 9:36
48 No Ragrets 09:39:17Women Open424 9:37
49 The Candy Section 09:45:41Recreation Recreation435 9:44
50 Spooning Leads to Forking 09:48:44Mixed Masters434 9:47
51 PNW Ladies Running Group A Team 10:10:09Women Open427 10:08
52 00111 10:14:01Recreation Recreation401 10:12
53 WatchGuardians 10:17:35Recreation Recreation467 10:16
54 Ex-Speed-ians 10:26:09Mixed Masters411 10:24
55 Coffee made us do it... 11:01:56Mixed Masters409 11:00
56 PNW Ladies Running Group 11:08:32Women Open426 11:06
57 Parugo Parugu 11:13:08Recreation Recreation425 11:11



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50 Mile Ultra:  Womens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 LESLIE HAMILTON 09:19:44F30 Seattle, WA10 11:12
2 JAMIE WIEFERICH 09:30:02F36 Seattle, WA27 11:24
3 AMY LIWANAG 09:32:13F39 Dupont, WA21 11:27
4 ANA KELLONIEMI 11:08:22F28 Renton, WA14 13:22



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50 Mile Ultra:  Womens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 RACHEL DILLON 08:18:56F40 Snoqualmie, WA6 9:59
2 VAN PHAN 09:18:52F48 Maple Valley, WA24 11:11
3 ANNE SELINGER-COX 10:14:01F62 Redmond, WA25 12:17
4 KATHLEEN LEONARD 10:37:19F48 North Bend, WA20 12:45



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50 Mile Ultra:  Mens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 MATT CAMPBELL 07:39:49M35 Renton, WA5 9:12
2 ISAAC WILSON 08:29:00M30 Bellevue, WA28 10:11
3 ZUBAIR TALAT 09:04:48M22 Bellevue, WA26 10:54
4 MIKE JACKSON 09:07:06M35 Auburn, WA13 10:57
5 CARSON KING 10:27:50M32 Hamilton, MT16 12:33
6 JARED DOUGLAS 10:57:07M39 Rice, WA7 13:09



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50 Mile Ultra:  Mens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 ADAM KRETT 07:37:07M46 Snoqualmie, WA18 9:09
2 SHAWN AEBI 08:32:42M57 Woodinville, WA1 10:15
3 CRAIG ASHLEY 08:41:18M45 Redmond, WA2 10:26
4 MIGUEL GOMEZ 09:15:51M46 Redmond, WA8 11:07
5 HENRYK BARAN 09:40:31M44 Bellevue, WA3 11:37
6 MICHAEL KORPELA 09:57:59M45 Puyallup, WA17 11:58
7 RICH MENZEL 14:28:00M76 Everett, WA19 17:22



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Womens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 ELENA HORTON 04:39:42F22 Seattle, WA329 9:01
2 STEFANIE BERNOSKY 04:54:49F37 Seattle, WA303 9:31
3 RACHEL PAYNE 05:35:30F27 KiRKLAND, WA352 10:49
4 ALLISON BRUCHHAUS 06:03:01F36 Leavenworth, WA304 11:43
5 TAMARA DARVAL 06:06:31F34 Bremerton, WA309 11:49
6 KERI FRANTZ 06:07:47F34 Rochester, WA317 11:52
7 STACEY LAURA-GRAHAM 06:07:48F34 Tenino, WA338 11:52
8 ADRIENNE NIXON 06:17:00F34 KENT, WA348 12:10
9 NIKKI DODD 06:42:16F35 SEATTLE, WA311 12:59
10 TREASURE CALL 06:54:15F33 Maple Valley, WA306 13:22
11 SHAWNA LAMOREE 07:15:07F33 Seattle, WA337 14:02
12 KELLY LINMAN 07:16:45F34 Puyallup, WA340 14:05
13 RACHAEL GRAVON 07:17:52F39 Seattle, WA321 14:07
14 APRIL HUGIE 07:27:31F30 Issaquah, WA332 14:26
15 JIAH BARNETT 07:54:56F36 ,373 15:19
16 JANE BOXALL 08:25:15F38 Killington, VT371 16:18



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Womens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 DEBRA SMITH 05:19:53F46 Coupeville, WA361 10:19
2 ELLY SEARLE 05:25:13F43 Seattle, WA358 10:29
3 MICHELE GURNSEY 05:43:19F40 Issaquah, WA323 11:04
4 LISA FAIRMAN 05:44:20F41 Mercer Island, WA315 11:06
5 SUMMER NOWICKI 05:46:30F43 North Bend, WA349 11:11
6 EMILY TRUONG 05:57:50F41 Sammamish, WA365 11:33
7 ROBYN VERGILLO 05:58:26F50 Carnation, WA367 11:34
8 ANGELA ROBERTSON 06:02:10F43 Redmond, WA356 11:41
9 JULIE KINCAID 06:07:48F40 Tumwater, WA335 11:52
10 IMEI HSU 06:56:32F52 Redmond, WA330 13:26
11 RACHEL SCHOPEN 07:01:47F50 Renton, WA357 13:36
12 SARAH MARTIN 07:06:26F41 Seattle, WA342 13:45
13 SARAH CONRAD 07:06:27F41 Lake Forest Park, WA308 13:45
14 JESSICA MCCARTNEY 07:16:45F43 Saint Helens, OR343 14:05
15 SUSAN HOLMES 07:33:46F56 Redmond, WA328 14:38
16 YVONNE ORTIZ 07:33:46F47 Lynnwood, WA350 14:38



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Mens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 PHIL SHAW 03:37:48M33 Everett, WA359 7:02
2 CHASE PIERSON 03:56:55M24 Maple Valley, WA353 7:39
3 IAN HEITER 04:21:45M33 Bonney lake, WA326 8:27
4 TY HEITER 04:23:06M26 Bonney lake, WA325 8:29
5 ADAM DUNN 04:24:08M35 Bothell, WA313 8:31
6 BRETT BAUER 04:25:08M38 Bothell, WA302 8:33
7 ANDY LIN 04:34:43M39 Seattle, WA339 8:52
8 JESSE LAKES 04:42:37M37 Seattle, WA336 9:07
9 KEVIN WOLFE 05:33:02M37 Issaquah, WA369 10:45
10 ROB MUNOZ 05:58:39M29 Monroe, WA346 11:34
11 SRINIVAS JAYARAMAN 07:13:01M30 Issaquah, WA333 13:58



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

50K Ultra:  Mens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 DAVE GOLIAS 04:10:44M48 Brier, WA320 8:05
2 HUY HOANG 04:54:49M41 Seattle, WA327 9:31
3 CURTIS DEGASPERI 04:57:49M57 Seattle, WA310 9:36
4 CASEY MCGEE 05:13:29M42 Sammamish, WA344 10:07
5 CARSTEN BUUS 05:19:36M51 Snohomish, WA305 10:19
6 BRIAN PATENAUDE 05:21:45M43 KIRKLAND, WA351 10:23
7 STEVE TRUMFIO 05:33:44M48 Renton, WA364 10:46
8 BRUCE DOUGLAS 05:55:49M55 Snoqualmie, WA312 11:29
9 BRIAN SIMPSON 06:03:11M52 Seattle, WA360 11:43
10 NATE NIEMER 06:40:21M41 Seattle, WA347 12:55
11 BRAD HEFTA-GAUB 06:40:46M49 Seattle, WA372 12:56
12 ERIC CAMERON 06:51:41M48 Seattle, WA307 13:17
13 DAN SUMMERS 07:03:57M49 North Bend, WA363 13:41
14 MONTE PASCUAL 07:47:08M59 Olympia, WA370 15:04



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Marathon:  Womens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 KIRSTY CAULFIELD 04:03:16F31 Kirkland, WA203 9:17
2 STELLA DAY 04:30:47F30 Leavenworth, WA204 10:20
3 BECKY DEAN 05:01:25F32 Portland, OR205 11:30
4 CHRISTINA BROWN 05:06:05F38 Seattle, WA202 11:41



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Marathon:  Womens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 LIZ PAULDINE 04:24:38F50 Seattle, WA217 10:06
2 KISTI WELSH 04:46:11F46 Issaquah, WA223 10:55
3 TERRI GRAY 04:58:20F50 LAKE STEVENS, WA227 11:23
4 YUKO ELLIOTT 05:11:48F46 Sammamish, WA206 11:54
5 LAURA JOHNSON 05:44:13F56 Vashon, WA226 13:08
6 DEBORAH EVDEMON 06:30:35F51 Sammamish, WA225 14:54
7 MARGARET BARRETT 06:30:35F59 Seattle, WA201 14:54
8 SUSAN HUI 06:47:08F54 Vancouver, BC210 15:32
9 SUSIE RO 06:47:08F48 Seattle, WA229 15:32



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Marathon:  Mens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 JESSE HANSEN 03:44:22M35 Seattle, WA209 8:34
2 MICHAEL ELLMER 03:52:26M29 Kenmore, WA207 8:52
3 RYAN WELSH 04:46:11M14 Issaquah, WA224 10:55



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Marathon:  Mens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

1 JUAN MONTERMOSO 04:05:23M46 Sammamish, WA213 9:22
2 TIM KRUEGER 04:08:06M56 Surrey, BC212 9:28
3 JIM ROSEBROOK 04:13:28M50 Kingston, WA218 9:40
4 SOLOMON KARMEL 05:04:08M53 Bellevue, WA211 11:36
5 JOHN THOLEN 05:30:21M55 Monroe, WA221 12:37
6 BRIAN STARKEY 05:44:13M53 Edgewood, WA228 13:08
7 MATT GLEW 06:17:22M40 Renton, WA319 14:24
8 RICK HAASE 07:19:23M73 Shoreline, WA208 16:46
9 STANLEY NAKASHIMA 07:24:41M67 Mt. Vernon, WA214 16:58
10 JON NEVITT 07:24:41M79 Burlington, WA215 16:58



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Womens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

1 JENNY EASTERBERG 01:36:03F36 Seattle, WA121 7:20
2 ADRIENNE ROCK 01:41:46F39 Enumclaw, WA174 7:46
3 CORRIE BURDETT 01:45:49F32 Seattle, WA109 8:05
4 BRIDGET RUDY 01:51:12F28 Seattle, WA176 8:29
5 CAROLYN BOROWSKI 01:54:47F36 Bellevue, WA107 8:46
6 MICHELLE OHLSON 01:55:47F37 Kirkland, WA166 8:50
7 BRITTANY KREBS 02:00:57F30 San Francisco, CA146 9:14
8 MEGHAN DORNAN 02:06:02F24 Tacoma, WA120 9:37
9 JAIME FRY 02:06:39F31 Seattle, WA124 9:40
10 ALLI MACKAY 02:14:34F31 Seattle, WA151 10:16
11 BEATRICE MOISSINAC 02:21:54F30 corvallis, OR156 10:50
12 ANDREEA CATANA 02:25:53F38 Cluj Napoca,113 11:08
13 ABIGAIL LANG 02:27:16F30 Seattle, WA148 11:15
14 GABY CAVALCANTI 02:34:35F38 Bellevue, WA114 11:48
15 LENA JONES 02:36:14F39 Seattle, WA141 11:56
16 HOLLY MALCOM 02:50:05F39 Marysville, WA152 12:59
17 TERESA HERRERA 02:50:08F33 Kent, WA135 12:59
18 TYRA MOORE 02:55:13F28 Auburn, WA158 13:23



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Womens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

1 MARI KAURI 01:37:08F51 Sammamish, WA143 7:25
2 KATHY MANN 01:46:27F48 Issaquah, WA195 8:08
3 KATIE HIGGINS 01:50:50F43 MILL CREEK, WA136 8:28
4 ALI PEACE 02:00:16F42 North Bend, WA168 9:11
5 ELIZABETH BITTING 02:02:25F50 Coupeville, WA105 9:21
6 CHRISTI HARTMAN 02:02:26F53 Kirkland, WA131 9:21
7 SUE HEAPS 02:02:28F53 Fall City, WA133 9:21
8 KIM DAY 02:02:36F49 Seattle, WA119 9:22
9 KRISTEN AGREN 02:09:34F49 Issaquah, WA101 9:53
10 SUZY JAMES 02:09:43F47 Sagle, ID140 9:54
11 DAWN SHERBURNE 02:15:13F56 Seattle, WA179 10:19
12 PAM CABA 02:15:22F52 Aberdeen, WA110 10:20
13 PATRICIA TIMMONS 02:15:22F44 Aberdeen, WA184 10:20
14 SUE STEVENS 02:16:27F50 Sammamish, WA181 10:25
15 CHRISTINE HANCOCK 02:21:35F50 Issaquah, WA129 10:48
16 KRIS MORIMOTO 02:25:36F59 Redmond, WA160 11:07
17 DANJA ROBERTS 02:34:34F52 Sammamish, WA173 11:48
18 TRICIA CECIL 02:36:57F45 Redmond, WA115 11:59
19 WENDY WEIDLER 02:37:40F48 Rough and Ready, CA190 12:02
20 TAMARA ROBERTS 02:44:57F50 North Bend, WA171 12:35
21 CHRISTA BAGINSKI 02:44:59F40 North Bend, WA103 12:36
22 HEATHER ROMANO 02:45:27F45 Mount Vernon, WA175 12:38
23 TU NGUYEN 02:51:19F44 Renton, WA162 13:05
24 JEANIE VAN AMEN 02:53:28F58 Bellevue, WA188 13:15
25 BARBARA GORDON 02:57:18F60 bellevue, WA127 13:32
26 PAMELA HOLT 02:57:35F56 Fox Island, WA138 13:33
27 LISA WOODSTOCK 02:57:35F58 Gig Harbor, WA191 13:33
28 NICOLE COOPER 03:00:56F44 Auburn, WA116 13:49
29 LISA SEIDEL 03:14:14F52 Renton, WA178 14:50
30 KENDRA HENSLEY 03:24:19F54 Olympia, WA134 15:36
31 JENIFER LYMAN 03:24:20F48 Everett, WA150 15:36
32 JANICE NORTHRUP 03:24:20F55 Selah, WA163 15:36



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Mens Open

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

1 BRANTON BOEHM 01:36:32M38 Redmond, WA106 7:22
2 JOHN HILTERBRAND 01:51:23MN/A Gresham, OR137 8:30
3 ANDREW WRIGHT 01:55:44M30 Bremerton, WA192 8:50
4 ALEKSY UMBERS 01:58:03M13 Redmond, WA185 9:01
5 JACOB STRICKLAND 01:59:00M26 Maple Valley, WA182 9:05
6 PRIYESH GAWAD 02:01:18M27 Bellevue, WA193 9:16
7 BRIAN O'HEARN 02:06:02M23 Tacoma, WA165 9:37
8 JASON MERRILL 02:10:09M39 Issaquah, WA155 9:56
9 CARLOS MORALES 02:11:34M38 Seattle, WA159 10:03
10 VLAD CATANA 02:47:17M38 Cluj Napoca,112 12:46
11 ERIK MOORE 02:55:14M33 Auburn, WA157 13:23



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

1/2 Marathon:  Mens Masters

Place Name Sex/Age
Run Time
Hr:Min:Sec City, StateBib # Pace

(13.10 Miles)

1 CASEY KAFFKA 01:30:27M47 Cascade Locks, OR142 6:54
2 BRIAN O'CONNOR 01:33:55M43 Kenmore, WA164 7:10
3 RONI KAURI 01:37:25M50 Sammamish, WA144 7:26
4 GARY KEITH 01:40:53M49 Seattle, WA145 7:42
5 WES COOPER 01:42:23M47 Auburn, WA117 7:49
6 DAVE GARTENBERG 01:44:34M53 Bellevue, WA125 7:59
7 JOHN POWELL 01:45:23M56 Seattle, WA170 8:03
8 EDGAR VALENTIN 01:47:40M50 Maple Valley, WA187 8:13
9 DOUG HARTMAN 01:48:31M57 Kirkland, WA132 8:17
10 ARNIE MARTINEZ 01:50:31M44 Everett, WA153 8:26
11 DARRELL VAN AMEN 01:50:43M53 Bellevue, WA189 8:27
12 ERICK FRELIGH 02:01:53M48 BOTHELL, WA123 9:18
13 THOMAS STANKUS 02:02:27M50 Snoqualmie, WA180 9:21
14 DAN DAVIS 02:02:57M52 Seattle, WA118 9:23
15 JOHNNY AHMAD 02:08:14M41 EVERETT, WA102 9:47
16 JEFF ROBERTS 02:10:58M50 North Bend, WA172 10:00
17 STEVEN URLACHER 02:13:23M51 Edmonds, WA186 10:11
18 MATT FINGERHUT 02:16:31M53 Seattle, WA122 10:25
19 JEFF HANCOCK 02:23:59M52 Issaquah, WA128 10:59
20 LUKE MARUSIAK 02:29:24M56 Snoqualmie, WA154 11:24
21 RICK KRUEGER 02:36:51M52 Surrey, BC147 11:58
22 PHU PHAN 02:51:17M47 Renton, WA169 13:05
23 TIM MATHER 02:51:44M57 Bellevue, WA194 13:07
24 FRANK GORDON 03:02:44M75 Aberdeen, WA126 13:57
25 DOUGLAS STUTZ 03:03:46M62 allyn, WA183 14:02
26 BILL SCHWABENLAND 03:08:57M64 Bothell, WA177 14:25



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Womens Open

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Run fast then wine down 07:50:07Women Open430 7:49
2 Dawg House 08:45:19Women Open410 8:44
3 Redmond Stangs 08:45:35Women Open429 8:44
4 No Ragrets 09:39:17Women Open424 9:37
5 PNW Ladies Running Group A Team 10:10:09Women Open427 10:08
6 PNW Ladies Running Group 11:08:32Women Open426 11:06



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Womens Masters

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Find your Freedom 07:40:08Women Masters412 7:39
2 BadAss MotherRunners 08:28:45Women Masters405 8:27
3 Friends don't let Friends Run Alone 08:34:10Women Masters413 8:32
4 Carnation Cow Tippers 08:53:27Women Masters408 8:52
5 Just for the RUN of it 2 09:04:15Women Masters419 9:02
6 Just for the RUN of it! 09:13:26Women Masters420 9:12
7 Running with my Gnomies 09:13:50Women Masters432 9:12
8 International Shoe 09:19:46Women Masters417 9:18
9 Brew Crew Ladies 09:19:53Women Masters407 9:18
10 Hot Flash 09:33:18Women Masters415 9:31



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Mens Open

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Snocompton valley crew 06:05:42Men Open462 6:04
2 Padden Distance Project 06:21:49Men Open457 6:21
3 NW Peaks Brewery Fun Run 07:10:44Men Open455 7:09
4 The Overlake Owls 07:23:38Men Open465 7:22
5 Running from our problems 08:19:27Men Open460 8:18
6 WatchGuard Warriors 08:38:43Men Open466 8:37



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Mens Masters

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Silver Bullet 07:18:01Men Masters461 7:17
2 Brew Crew Dudes 07:41:45Men Masters453 7:40
3 AzureCGA 07:55:59Men Masters452 7:54
4 Worst Pace Scenario 07:58:21Men Masters469 7:57
5 Runnin’ Wild 08:13:51Men Masters459 8:12
6 Owl Pellets 08:22:54Men Masters456 8:21



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Mixed Open

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 Straight Outta Motrin 07:29:23Mixed Open463 7:28
2 Altavelo 07:50:10Mixed Open451 7:49
3 The ARgonauts 08:14:34Mixed Open464 8:13
4 Run Like the Winded 08:22:05Mixed Open458 8:20
5 Cold Steel 09:02:13Mixed Open454 9:00



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Mixed Masters

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 No Brain, No Pain 06:59:48Mixed Masters423 6:58
2 badass blister busters 07:16:25Mixed Masters404 7:15
3 UP Brewcrew 3 07:35:25Mixed Masters437 7:34
4 Mt Siyanara 08:04:39Mixed Masters422 8:03
5 The Towering Augies 08:37:26Mixed Masters436 8:36
6 Happy Racks and Sad Sacks 08:51:16Mixed Masters414 8:50
7 Hover Orcas 08:56:05Mixed Masters416 8:54
8 Irresistible Interurbans 08:57:56Mixed Masters418 8:56
9 Sole Sisters 09:03:50Mixed Masters433 9:02
10 Whatever it Takes 09:13:33Mixed Masters439 9:12
11 Poke Dashers 09:37:54Mixed Masters428 9:36
12 Spooning Leads to Forking 09:48:44Mixed Masters434 9:47
13 Ex-Speed-ians 10:26:09Mixed Masters411 10:24
14 Coffee made us do it... 11:01:56Mixed Masters409 11:00



Mt Si Relay and Ultra Runs 2019
Sunday, April 28, 2019 - Snoqualmie, WA

Team Relay:  Recreation

Place Team Name Category
Run Time
Hr:Min:SecTeam # Pace

(60.20 Miles)

1 We Got It From Our Mama 08:32:25Recreation Recreation438 8:31
2 We’ve made a huge mistake 08:50:16Recreation Recreation468 8:49
3 Mount Si Ducks 08:55:04Recreation Recreation421 8:53
4 Run Your Heart Out 09:12:12Recreation Recreation431 9:10
5 All In 09:35:02Recreation Recreation403 9:33
6 'Merica 09:37:13Recreation Recreation402 9:35
7 The Candy Section 09:45:41Recreation Recreation435 9:44
8 00111 10:14:01Recreation Recreation401 10:12
9 WatchGuardians 10:17:35Recreation Recreation467 10:16
10 Parugo Parugu 11:13:08Recreation Recreation425 11:11
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